(Online Part - I - Technical Bid and Part - II – Price Bid)  

D. Period of contract (April 01, 2026 to March 31, 2028) 

The period is extendable up to one year with/without 

revision in the terms of the contract, as mutually agreed. 

E. Estimated value of work ₹27,00,000 (approx.) (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh only) 

per year for the period of two years from April 01, 2026 to 

March 31, 2028. It may be noted that actual value of 

work may vary and may increase or decrease during 

the period of contract.  

F. Date on which NIT will 

be available to parties to

[...]

From January 12, 2026 (from 11:00 AM onwards) to 

February 01, 2026 

G. Pre-Bid meeting (Off-

line) 

February 03, 2026 at 03.30 PM  

Venue: Issue Department, Reserve Bank of India, 8-9, 

Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow 

H. Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD)  

2% of the Estimated Cost i.e. ₹54,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four 

Thousand only) to be deposited in account no. 

186003001 & IFSC–RBIS0LKPA01 of RBI Lucknow (by 

NEFT only). 

I. Last date of 

submission/deposit of 

EMD through NEFT 

February 16, 2026 by 12:00 PM 

J. Transaction Fee  As applicable on MSTC portal. 

K.

[...]

1 Description of works Tender for Supply of sufficient number 

of  adult and able bodied labourers for 

handling of coin bags and note boxes. 

2 Estimated cost/expenditure which 

may be incurred by the Bank during 

the contract period i.e. from April 01, 

2026 to March 31, 2028 

₹27,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven 

Lakh only) per year for two years. 

The amount is indicative only and the 

Bank is not under any obligation to incur 

expenditure equal to or exceeding the 

estimated cost / expenditure mentioned 

in this memorandum. 

3 Mode of payment NEFT 

4 Earnest Money  

Deposit (EMD)  

₹54,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four Thousand 

only) to be paid by way of NEFT to 

Reserve Bank of India, Lucknow 

Account Details:  

Account Name: NEFT INWARD 

RECEIVED 

Beneficiary Account Number: 

186003001  

Beneficiary IFSC: RBIS0LKPA01 ('0' 

is Zero at both places)  

5 Performance Bank Guarantee A Performance Bank Guarantee from a 

scheduled commercial bank for a sum 

of at least ₹1,35,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only) in 

favour of Reserve Bank of India shall be 

deposited within 10 days after the issue 

of notification of award.   

6 Contract Period  02 years (from April 01, 2026 to March 

31, 2028) 

7 Extension of the contract  The contract may be extended by the

[...]

acceptable to the Bank, EMD shall be forfeited without assigning any reasons 

thereof. 

ii) E-tender quotes received without the deposit of required EMD shall be 

rejected. 

iii) The EMD of successful tenderer shall stand discharged on production of a 

Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) of ₹1,35,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty 

Five Thousand only) in favour of Reserve Bank of India, Lucknow towards 

Security Deposit within 10 days of award of work as per conditions specified 

in the tender document and in the ‘Performance Bank Guarantee format 

provided (Annex I) at the end of tender document.